BOARD AGENDA ITEM

July 15, 2025

SUBJECT:

Credit change order number 1 for the new Wagener-Salley High School Project-
Main Building Package GMP #3

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Shared savings credit for the GMP #3 Main Building Package project is
<$424,677.83>.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted the following change order number 1
credit in the total amount of <$424,677.83> and it is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve change order number 1 from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in the credit
amount of <$424,677.83>. This will be deposited back into 8% funds.

PREPARED BY:

Tim Yarborough
Michael F. Jara



